(1/4)Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20250604
I N D U C T O R S
inductor_commercial_power_plec69_en
Inductors for power circuits
Thin-film metal magnetic material
PLE series

■APPLICATION
◯Smart ring, vital signs monitor, smartwatch, IoT module, optical transceiver, camera module
■PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
■CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
* Rated current: smaller value of either Isat or Itemp.
Isat: When based on the inductance change rate (30% below the initial L value)
Itemp: When based on the temperature increase (temperature increase of 40°C by self heating)
Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
■TEMPERATURE RANGE, INDIVIDUAL WEIGHT
* Operating temperature range includes self-heating.
** The storage temperature range is for after the assembly.
PLE C69 BCA - 100 M - 1P T 00
Series
name
L×W×H dimensions
1.2x0.6x0.95 mm
Characteristic
type
Inductance
(μH)
Inductance
tolerance
Number of
lines
Packaging
style
Internal
code
L LMeasuring
frequency
DC resistance Rated current* Part No.
Isat Itemp
(μH) Tolerance (MHz) (mΩ)max. (mΩ)typ. (A)max. (A)typ. (A)max. (A)typ.
10 ±20% 1 1680 1400 0.2 0.25 0.35 0.4 PLEC69BCA100M-1PT00
Measurement item Product No. * Manufacturer
L E4991 Keysight Technologies
DC resistance 4338A Keysight Technologies
Rated current Isat E4991+16200B Keysight Technologies
Operating
temperature range *
Storage
temperature range **
Individual
weight
–40 to +125 °C –40 to +85 °C 4.2 mg
(2/4)Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20250604
I N D U C T O R S
inductor_commercial_power_plec69_en
PLEC69 type
■L FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
Measurement equipment
* Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.